HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee Date Committee on <u>Health and Human Services</u>. After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following: HB09-1293 be amended as follows: Amend printed bill, page 17, line 7, after "MEMBERS", insert "SEVEN OF 1 2 WHOM SHALL BE"; line 10, strike "FOUR" and substitute "THREE"; 3 line 22, after "HOSPITAL;", insert "AND"; 4 5 strike lines 23 through 27. 6 Page 18, strike lines 1 and 2. 7 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly. 8 Page 18, after line 3, insert the following: 9 "(II) (A) THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE SHALL APPOINT ONE 10 MEMBER OF THE ADVISORY BOARD WHO IS EMPLOYED BY A HOSPITAL IN 11 COLORADO. 12 (B) THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES SHALL 13 APPOINT ONE MEMBER WHO IS A MEMBER OF THE HEALTH CARE INDUSTRY 14 WHO DOES NOT REPRESENT A HOSPITAL OR HEALTH INSURANCE CARRIER; 15 (C) THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE SENATE SHALL APPOINT ONE 16 MEMBER WHO IS A CONSUMER OF HEALTH CARE AND WHO IS NOT A 17 REPRESENTATIVE OR AN EMPLOYEE OF A HOSPITAL, HEALTH INSURANCE



- 1 CARRIER, OR OTHER HEALTH CARE INDUSTRY ENTITY; AND
- 2 (D) THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
- 3 SHALL APPOINT ONE MEMBER WHO IS A REPRESENTATIVE OF A BUSINESS
- 4 THAT PURCHASES HEALTH INSURANCE FOR ITS EMPLOYEES.".
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 18, strike lines 10 through 17, and substitute the following:
- 7 "(IV) MEMBERS OF THE ADVISORY BOARD SHALL SERVE AT THE
- 8 PLEASURE OF THE APPOINTING OFFICIAL. IN MAKING HIS OR HER
- 9 APPOINTMENTS, THE GOVERNOR SHALL SPECIFY THAT THREE MEMBERS
- 10 SHALL SERVE INITIAL TERMS OF TWO YEARS AND TWO MEMBERS SHALL
- 11 SERVE INITIAL TERMS OF THREE YEARS. THE MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE
- 12 PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE SHALL SERVE AN INITIAL TERM OF THREE
- 13 YEARS. THE MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE
- 14 OF REPRESENTATIVES SHALL SERVE AN INITIAL TERM OF TWO YEARS. ALL
- 15 OTHER TERMS INCLUDING TERMS AFTER THE INITIAL TERMS SHALL BE FOUR
- 16 YEARS. A MEMBER WHO IS APPOINTED TO FILL A VACANCY SHALL SERVE
- 17 THE REMAINDER OF THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF THE FORMER MEMBER.":
- line 20, strike "SUB-SUBPARAGRAPHS (A) TO (F) OF" and, after "(I)", insert
- 19 "OR (II)".

** *** ** ***

